IEEE 802.3da SPMD TF AdHoc meeting
26 August 2020

Prepared by Peter Jones

Presentations posted at:
https://www.ieee802.org/3/da/public/index.html

Agenda/Admin Peter Jones:
Meeting began at 7:05am PT.

1. Reviewed the Attendance information related to the ad hoc(s).
a. Reminded participants to indicate full names and employer/affiliation correctly for the
meeting minutes.
2. Displayed TF slide deck, reviewed participation conditions including patent policy
http://www.ieee802.org/3/WG tools/templates/Task Force agenda V3p8.pptx

Presentations/Discussion.
SPMD Power Up Procedure Chad Jones Cisco

e 1W budget to do negotiation, looking for contributions to support or not support this number

e Discussion of the negotiation steps, needs more work to figure out the semantics and exchange

e Discussion of reserved power budget for new/sleeping devices

e Discussion of oversubscribed power supplies

e Sleeping devices are likely to come back, so needs reserved power and protocol support

e Cost of reservation vs what can be allocated to active devices

e Graceful degrade when PSE oversubscribed

e Clarify that PD can’t draw more than one watt before a grant of power from the PSE

e PSE allocation algorithm is out of scope, may need to put limits/requirements on
implementations

e Can we use power over 100W for a short-term during PD negotiation? Bound the PD/PSE
negotiation to fit within the electrical rules (less than 5 seconds in “overpower” state

e Tradeoffs between max power for a small number of nodes vs support for power max nodes

e Need a little more detail for the “wakeup”

e Can sleeping PD monitor messages to work out when it’s allowed to wake up for negotiation

e Limit max number of PD’s negotiating at once, set minimum sleep time.

e LLDP negotiation time scale vs eternal limits for device response

e Addressing for wakeup?

e Addressing the reservation overhead — allow for a PSE to be configured with a max node count
which influences reservation

e Time bounds on PD/PSE negotiation to fit within the electrical rules.



e Frequent changes for powering levels impacts on PHY data transfer
e PDs to provide preferred sleep times, PSE to poll PDs to wake up

o Does PD need full list of addresses?

o PD to message PSE to request permission to negotiate?

Thoughts on 802.3da Draft Contents George Zimmerman CME Consulting, Inc

e Chair announces George Zimmerman and Valerie Maguire as initial editorial team.
e Based on today’s power discussion, suggested approach is to create a new clause for powering
as opposed to modifying clause 104
e Strong desire to write overview descriptive text AFTER we have the technical detail down
e Ask for contributions state diagrams as figures, text as “close to ready to insert”.
e [f possible, point to similar text elsewhere in 802.3 to use as a reference
e Don’t ask/rely on the editors to invent technical content
e PSE/PD negation — allocate power or current?
e Alarge set of options for structure? Can | ask for the editors recommended structure? Maybe an
update of this deck with highlights for the “recommended” options.
o “recommended” depends on other technical decisions
e Autonegotiation — this is a big chunk of work, need to review needs, depends on some other
choices.
e PLCA nodeld allocation — PLCA Client “beside the MAC”?
e Do we need a “powering” client?
e New PHY vs no new PHY, what class of choices? For example, FEC would suggest new PHY.
o Mixing segment definition is key?
e Amend clause 147 vs new clause — new PHY would suggest new clause.

MACsec & SPMD Peter Jones Cisco

o Deferred to next meeting

Progressing the study group Chad Jones Cisco

e Need contributions/discussions

e Look at list of work items

e No face to face meetings for a long time

e Use the reflector — chair will post presentations on request (avoids presentations getting lost in
email)

e Editor happy to comment on “draft readiness”

Meeting closed —9:00 PT



Attendees (from Webex + emails)

ks.com

Email Name Employer Affiliation Atten
ded
08/26
alessandro.ingrassia@canov | Alessandro Canova Tech Canova Tech y
atech.com Ingrassia
agopal5@ford.com Amrit Gopal Ford Ford y
ari.kattainen@kone.com Ari Kattainen Kone Kone y
arkadiy.peker@microchip.c | Arkadiy Peker Microchip Microchip y
om
bhorrmeyer@phoenixconta | Bernd hHorrmeyer | Phoenix Contact Phoenix Contact |y
ct.com
bob.voss@panduit.com Bob Voss Panduit Panduit y
bnordman@Ibl.gov Bruce Nordman Lawrence Berkeley Lawrence y
National Laboratory | Berkeley
National
Laboratory
cmjones@cisco.com Chad Jones Clsco Cisco y
cbrockners@tuev-nord.de Christian Brockners | TUV NORD TUV NORD y
c.pohl@beckhoff.de Christopher Pohl Beckhoff Beckhoff y
Automation Automation
ccarty@cisco.com Clark Carty Cisco Cisco y
cornelia.eitel@belden.com Cornelia Eitel Belden Belden y
davecarlhess@outlook.com | Dave Hess CordData CordData y
ddbrandt@rockwellautomat | David D. Brandt Rockwell Rockwell y
ion.com Automation Automation
david_law@ieee.org David Law HPE HPE y
dbeaudoin@ti.com Denis Beaudoin TI TI y
dokim@hyundai.com Dongok Kim Hyundai Hyundai y
Donjete.Elshani@infineon.c | Donjete Elshani Infineon Infineon y
om
fred.c.dawson@chemours.c | Fred Dawson Chemours Chemours y
om
thompson@ieee.org Geoff Thompson Independent Independent y
george@cmephyconsulting. | George CME Consulting CME Consulting | vy
com Zimmerman
gergely.huszak@kone.com Gergely Huszak Kone Kone y
(Kone)
haller@innovativelight.com | Harry Aller Innovative Light Innovative Light |y
hkadry@ford.com Haysam M. Kadry Ford Ford y
Heath.Stewart@analog.com | Heath Stewart Analog Devices Analog Devices |y
james.mcintosh@microchip. | James Mclntosh Microchip Microchip y
com
james.withey@flukenetwor | James Withey Fluke Fluke y




jpotterf@cisco.com Jason Potterf Cisco Cisco y
jim@domatic.io Jim Baldwin Domatic Domatic y
john.deandrea@finisar.com | Johnn DeAndrae I1/VI Inc I1/VI Inc y
mdearing@levtion.com Mark Dearing Leviton Leviton y
michael.paul@analog.com Michael Paul Analog Devices Analog Devices |y
michal.brychta@analog.com | Michal Brychta Analog Devices Analog Devices |y
mick.mccarthy@analog.com | Mick McCarthy Analog Devices Analog Devices |y
ntracy@te.com Nathan Tracy TE TE y
navaneeth.kumar@ti.com Navaneeth Kumar T T y
Narayanasamy

paul.vanderlaan@ul.com Paul Vanderlaan UL UL y
petejone@cisco.com Peter Jones Cisco Cisco y
rich.boyer@aptiv.com Rich Boyer Aptiv Aptiv y
rickf@phihongusa.com Rick Frosch Phihong USA Phihong USA y
Rory.Buchanan@onsemi.co | Rory Buchanan Onsemi Onsemi y
m

dali.webex@ieee-isto.org Scott Wade WadeLux/DiiA WadeLux/DiiA y
steve.sedio@us.tdk.com Steve Sedio TDK TDK y
tim.baggett@microchip.com | Tim Baggett Microchip Microchip y
wkoczwa@rockwellautomat | Wojciech Koczwara | Rockwell Rockwell y
ion.com Automation Automation

Attendees




